

Vitus Erhart Branch 1 & 3 #826 - Bid Results
 Bid Opening: October 18, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: Kahle Excavating

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	7,549	LF	\$0.60	\$4,529.40
Item #2	Leveling	7,549	LF	\$0.05	\$377.45
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Ruth Korte House Yard	1	Lump	\$900.00	\$900.00
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Township Road 15	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Kyle Recker House Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Township Road K-14	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Subtotal:				\$7,706.85
Item #1	Excavation	8,610	LF	\$0.60	\$5,166.00
Item #2	Leveling	8,610	LF	\$0.05	\$430.50
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Verhoff House Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Riepenhoff Field Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Township Road L	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Schroeder Field Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Bockrath House Drive	1	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	Subtotal:				\$9,796.50
Total Amount:					\$17,503.35

Bidder: Advanced Excavating & Demolition

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	7,549	LF	\$0.50	\$3,774.50
Item #2	Leveling	7,549	LF	\$0.40	\$3,019.60
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Ruth Korte House Yard	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Township Road 15	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Kyle Recker House Drive	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Township Road K-14	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
				Subtotal:	\$10,294.10
Item #1	Excavation	8,610	LF	\$0.50	\$4,305.00
Item #2	Leveling	8,610	LF	\$0.40	\$3,444.00
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Verhoff House Drive	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Riepenhoff Field Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Township Road L	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Schroeder Field Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Bockrath House Drive	1	Lump	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
				Subtotal:	\$11,449.00
				Total Amount:	\$21,743.10

Bidder: Byrne Excavating

	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	
Item #1	Excavation	7,549	LF	\$0.50	\$3,774.50
Item #2	Leveling	7,549	LF	\$0.10	\$754.90
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$600.00	\$600.00
	Ruth Korte House Yard	1	Lump	\$800.00	\$800.00
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$475.00	\$475.00
	Township Road 15	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Kyle Recker House Drive	1	Lump	\$375.00	\$375.00
	Township Road K-14	1	Lump	\$325.00	\$325.00
			Subtotal:		\$7,604.40
Item #1	Excavation	8,610	LF	\$0.50	\$4,305.00
Item #2	Leveling	8,610	LF	\$0.10	\$861.00
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Verhoff House Drive	1	Lump	\$375.00	\$375.00
	Riepenhoff Field Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Township Road L	1	Lump	\$375.00	\$375.00
	Schroeder Field Drive	1	Lump	\$450.00	\$450.00
	Bockrath House Drive	1	Lump	\$600.00	\$600.00
			Subtotal:		\$8,316.00
Total Amount:					\$15,920.40

Bidder: Jim Phillips Excavating

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	7,549	LF	\$0.68	\$5,133.32
Item #2	Leveling	7,549	LF	\$0.47	\$3,548.03
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$175.00	\$175.00
	Ruth Korte House Yard	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$130.00	\$130.00
	Township Road 15	1	Lump	\$135.00	\$135.00
	Kyle Recker House Drive	1	Lump	\$130.00	\$130.00
	Township Road K-14	1	Lump	\$141.00	\$141.00
				Subtotal:	\$10,892.35
Item #1	Excavation	8,610	LF	\$0.68	\$5,854.80
Item #2	Leveling	8,610	LF	\$0.47	\$4,046.70
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Verhoff House Drive	1	Lump	\$175.00	\$175.00
	Riepenhoff Field Drive	1	Lump	\$120.00	\$120.00
	Township Road L	1	Lump	\$177.00	\$177.00
	Schroeder Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Bockrath House Drive	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
				Subtotal:	\$12,223.50
				Total Amount:	\$23,115.85

Bidder: The Weber Company

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	7,549	LF	\$1.40	\$10,568.60
Item #2	Leveling	7,549	LF	\$0.25	\$1,887.25
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$100.00	\$100.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Ruth Korte House Yard	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	County Road K	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Township Road 15	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Kyle Recker House Drive	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Township Road K-14	1	Lump	\$800.00	\$800.00
				Subtotal:	\$18,955.85
Item #1	Excavation	8,610	LF	\$1.50	\$12,915.00
Item #2	Leveling	8,610	LF	\$0.25	\$2,152.50
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$7,285.00	\$7,285.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Verhoff House Drive	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Riepenhoff Field Drive	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Township Road L	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Schroeder Field Drive	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Bockrath House Drive	1	Lump	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
				Subtotal:	\$28,452.50
				Total Amount:	\$47,408.35